

Eswatini Government Gazette

Extraordinary

VOL. LVIII

MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

No. 14

CONTENTS

No.	I	Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
21.	The Appointment of Acting Magistrate Notice, 2020	S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 21 OF 2020

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE KINGDOM OF ESWATINI (Act No. 001 of 2005)

THE APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MAGISTRATE NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 160)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 160 of the Constitution of the Kingdom of Eswatini Act of 2005, the Judicial Service Commission makes the following notice -

Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of Acting Magistrate Notice, 2020.
 - (2) This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 16th December, 2019.

Appointment of Acting Magistrate

2. The Judicial Service Commission appoints -

THAMSANQA NDLOVU

as Acting Magistrate with effect from the 16th December, 2019 to 16th May, 2020.

M. C. B. MAPHALALA
CHAIRMAN - JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION



Eswatini Government Gazette

Extraordinary

VOL. LVIII

MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

No. 14

CONTENTS

No.	1	Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
21.	The Appointment of Acting Magistrate Notice, 2020	S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 21 OF 2020

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE KINGDOM OF ESWATINI (Act No. 001 of 2005)

THE APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MAGISTRATE NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 160)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 160 of the Constitution of the Kingdom of Eswatini Act of 2005, the Judicial Service Commission makes the following notice -

Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of Acting Magistrate Notice, 2020.
 - (2) This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 16th December, 2019.

Appointment of Acting Magistrate

2. The Judicial Service Commission appoints -

THAMSANQA NDLOVU

as Acting Magistrate with effect from the 16th December, 2019 to 16th May, 2020.

M. C. B. MAPHALALA
CHAIRMAN - JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION